# 11/000094741

(Requestor's N	Name)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip	/Phone #)
PICK-UP WA	AIT MAIL
(Business Ent	ity Name)
(Document Nu	imber)
Certified Copies Certi	ificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Offic	er:
A. LL AUG 17 EXAMII	<b>JNT</b> 2011
- FIAITI	ALL

Office Use Only



600210811326

08/15/11--01036--024 \*\*160.00

SEGRETARY OF STATE

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: FLORIDA GLOBAL INTERNATIONAL REALTY, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	7 S 8
148 Sand Th	rush Ct		<b>1</b>
1+0 Oana n	nuon ot.	Address	_ <del></del>
		Addices	SHE CO
Daytona Beac	h Fl 32119		
Daytoria Boat		y/State and Zip Code	
cbspangler@ac		•	STATE ORID/
		for future annual report notification)	30 10
For further information conce	erning this matter, please	e call:	
Clara Planton Spans	y (	206 454 5040	
Clara Blanton Spang		_at ( <u>386</u> <u>451-5313</u>	
Name of Per	rson	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num	ber
	0.11		
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount:		
	30.00 Filing Fee &		Filing Fee,
C	ertificate of Status	1.0	ete of Status &
	•	(additional copy is enclosed) Certified	a Copy al copy is enclosed
,			
M. M.	ailing Address	Street/Courier Address	
	gistration Section	Registration Section.	
	vision of Corporations	Division of Corporations	-
	O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
Ta	Illahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Exploration of the con-	e upikanje ve toča iko	1 ananassec, PL 32301	
	eri miliya daga 💎 🔭	The summittee of the second	
	er myresser i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
21 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# FLORIDA GLOBAL INTERNATIONAL REALTY, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
500 N. Oleander Ave.  Daytona Beach, FL 32118	148 Sand Thrush Ct. Daytona Beach, FL 32119
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the r  Clara Blanton Spangle	egistered agent are:
Name	SERY IS
148 Sand Thrush	
Florida street add	Iress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Daytona Beach,	<sub>FL</sub> 32119
City, Sta	ate, and Zip
	•

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQURED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Clara Blanton Spangler		
148 Sand Thrush Ct.		
	SEGRE!	78! <b>.</b>
	SSEE, FL	
	DRIDA	
te of filing:	. (OPTION	AL)
pecific and cannot be more than t	īve business da	ıys pr
	Daytona Beach, FL 32119	Daytona Beach, FL 32119  TALLARY OF STA

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

# Clara Blanton Spangler

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)